Jerome Township - Pounded M21 -UNION COUNTY OHIO

Jerome Township

Board of Trustees Agenda January 19, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Madam Chairman – Megan Sloat Trustee – Joe Craft

Vice Chair – CJ Lovejoy Fiscal Officer – Robert Caldwell

NOTE: THE TOWNSHIP MEETINGS WILL NOW BE LIVE STREAMING ON THE JEROME TOWNSHIP'S FACEBOOK PAGE.

https://www.facebook.com/Jerome-Township-104218901305106/

Call to Order

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Fiscal Officer Report/Approval of Warrants
- 6. Public Participation (Please sign the Public Comment sheet on the table)
- 7. Department Reports
 - A. Public Safety Officer
 - B. Director of Departments
 - 1. Building Rental
 - C. Zoning
 - D. Roads
 - E. Parks
 - F. Cemetery
 - G. Fire Department

8. Old Business

- 1. Discussion Easement
- 2. Zoning Positions
- 3. Police Protection Contract

9. New Business

1. Change date of Trustees Meeting in November from Tuesday, November 2, 2021 (Election Day) to Wednesday, November 3, 2021

10. Executive Session

11. Announcements

- A. Baseball Lottery Wednesday, March 3, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. Jerome Township Hall
- B. The Township is looking for residents who are interested in being an alternate member on the Zoning Commission
- C. All Township Meetings will now be on the Jerome Township's Facebook page and **NOT** on the Jerome Township Fire Facebook page.
- D. Blood Drive Jerome Township Community Room Thursday, February 4, 2021 –
 1:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. To schedule an appointment call 1-800-Red Cross or visit
 RedCrossBlood.org sponsor code: Jerome

12. Adjournment

Please wear a mask during the meeting